COMING SOON! Spring 2024 Young Voices of Science Program

The Hubbard Brook Research Foundation will soon be accepting applications for the Young Voices of Science program during the Spring 2024 semester! <u>The application process will open on January 22nd and close on February 9th.</u>



Young Voices of Science Program Spring 2024

- <u>What:</u> FREE science communication training and real-world practice for science scholars!
- <u>Who:</u> Graduate and undergraduate students in environmental (or similar) fields are eligible to apply
- <u>When:</u> Series of eight Zoom workshops held on Thursdays, February 22nd through April 11th, 6:00 - 7:30 pm ET
- Where: Wherever you are, via Zoom!

Class size is limited – Apply by February 9th!

The Young Voices of Science program consists of a series of expert-led workshops, each designed to prepare and empower science scholars to share their knowledge, concerns, and hopes for the future with the wider world, and provide a launch pad for public engagement, early in their scientific careers. Workshop leaders are experts in public engagement with science, creative writing, storytelling, and science-to-policy outreach. Class size is limited to 20 participants; we ask that participants commit to all eight workshops and design and carry out at least one outreach project, with support from a staff mentor.

The Hubbard Brook Research Foundation is the education outreach communication nonprofit based off of the Hubbard Brook LTER.

To learn more about our program, see YVoS Alumni and explore past outreach projects, visit us at <u>https://youngvoicesofscience/org/.</u>